



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : DBR.21/2017 Complainant/ Appellant : Shri P. Bezbaruah

Respondent : SPIO, office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M)

Date of Hearing : 05.02.2018

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 05.02.2018

The petitioner Shri P. Bezbaruah as well as the public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M) – both are absent. However, the concerned SPIO submitted a written statement dated 5.2.18 stating that due to his preoccupation with law & order duty, he is unable to attend hearing in this Commission today.

Fix 1.00 PM on 7.3.2018 for next hearing and issue notices to both the parties accordingly.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No SIC/ DBR.21/2017. A Copy to:-.

Dated 05.02.2018

- 1) The Addl. Deputy Commissioner & SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M), panbazar, Guwahati-1 for information and necessary action.
- 2) Shri P. Bezbaruah, B.R. Path, PO- Dibrugarh, Dist. Dibrugarh, Assam, PIN-780001 for information.
- 3) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5) Office file.
- 6) Order Book.

Registrar Assam Information Commission.